L/Vm/)v’p 7/2)/0(5)

FY2009 FY2010
Base Deficit per proposed document ($2,040,437) ($1,352,829)
Fire Station 8 Delay in Opening $214,659 $0
Reduction in Land Development Code increment $50,000
Change in ad valorem from proposed doc. (4.2544 in FY09, 4.1466 in FY10) $56,012 ($327,937)
Change in FY09 TIF liability ($40,755)

Budget & Finance Delete part-time Mail Clerk, Exec Assist & Interns $31,136 $30,682
Budget & Finance Delete Training & Development Specialist $54,858 $56,007

Delete PIO

$30.800

$15,000

rof services for land dev at airport industrial park
Allocate 25% of Director position to Bidg Inspections

Plan & Dev Services
Plan & Dev Services

$15,000
$40,170

"Reduce Outside Agéhcy funding by 10% 57 503

PRCA Reduction in hazardous tree removal contract $5,000
PRCA Reduce materials & supplies $25,000
PRCA Reduce Nature Division gas powered equip main $5,000
PRCA Reduce contractual tree crew $30,000
PRCA Delete Downtown Maintenance Worker | $30,468
PRCA Reduce nature professional services: prj design, events $18,000
PRCA Reduce Nature OT: reduced Farm & Forest hours $3,000

Reduce operating expenses $25,000

SUBTOTAL ($102,891) ($412,824)
Appropriation from General Fund reserves $102,891 $412,824

General Fund budget surplus/(deficit) $0 $0




